

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C-6)

1, Kilokri, Ring Road, New Delhi - 110 014

NIQ No.48/WJ-6996/TC/EE C-6/ae-i/DUSIB/2017-18

Dated:

22.01.2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.48

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from the registered/specialized agency of appropriate class for under mentioned work by the undersigned on behalf of DUSIB upto 3.00 PM. on dated 23.01.2018 which will be opened on the same day at 12.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives in the office of the Executive Engineer, C-6 at 1, Kilokri, Ring Road, Opp. Maharani Bagh, New Delhi – 110 014. The schedule of item/quotation documents including terms and conditions can be had from the office of the undersigned up to 02.50 PM on dated 23.01.2018.

Name of Work

C/o JSC Pay & Use (Revenue Head)

Sub Head

Renovation of 20 seater JSC at JJ Basti Sarvodaya Camp (near MCD

School), Kalkaji

Estimated Cost

Rs.4,87,181/-

Time

30 days.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- 2. Cement/Steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall confirm to relevant specifications/I.S. Code.
- 3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued.
- 5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
- 6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 7. For any disputes the mater shall be referred to SE-II, DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 8. Time allowed for completion of work shall be 30 days which shall be reckoned from the date after the date of approval from competent authority.
- Income Tax @ 2%, Security Deposit @ 10%, Sale Tax/VAT @ 4% and Labour Cess @ 1% shall be deducted from bills of Contractor. Security shall be refunded after six months of completion of work
- 10. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing law.
- 11. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.
- 12. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
- 13. The Contractors are required to comply with labour rules w.r.t. leave medical and minimum wages etc.

Distribution:

- Notice Board
- 2. Office copy
- 3. Guard file.

Executive Engineer / C-6

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-06

SI.	b Head : Renovation of 20 seater JSC at JJ Basti Sarvodaya Camp (Near MCD School), Kalkaji. Ref. No. or Estimated						AMOUNT
lo.	Code	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. P
1	2.10.1.2	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, inlayers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m: All kinds of soil Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	50.00	metre	280.30	Rupees Two Hundred & Eighty - Paise Thirty Only	14015.00
2	4.1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	5.63	cum	4004.00	Rupees Four Thousand & Four Only	22542.52
3		Providing and laying in position ready mixed plain cement concrete, with cement content as per approved design mix and manufactured in fully automatic batching plant and transported to site of work in transit mixer for all leads, having continuous agitated mixer, manufactured as per mix design of specified grade for plain cement concrete work, including pumping of R.M.C. from transit mixer to site of laying and curing, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing, including cost of curing, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate/ retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of the Engineer - in - charge. Note: 1) Excess/less cement used than specified in this item is payable/recoverable separately. All works up to plinth level: M-15 grade plain cement concrete (cement content considered @ 240 kg/cum).	13.20	cum	5996.70	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Six - Paise Seventy Only	79156.44
4	6.4.2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	6.62	cum	5426.15	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Six - Paise Fifteen Only	35921.1
5	10.1	Structural steel work in single section fixed with or without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	50.00	kg	67.70	Rupees Sixty Seven - Paise Seventy Only	3385.0
6	10.5.1	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using M.S. angels 40x40x6 mm for diagonal braces.	3.15	sqm	3073.85	Rupees Three Thousand & Seventy Three - Paise Eighty Five Only	9682.6
7	13.4.2	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	31.56	sqm	158.40	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty Eight - Paise Fourty Only	4999.1

SI.	Ref.		No. or		Estimated Rate		AMOUNT
lo.	Code	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. P
8		15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)				Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Three -	
0	13.5.2		28.80	sqm	183.45	Paise Fourty Five Only	5283.36
9	13.41	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer.	226.90	sqm	89.70	Rupees Eighty Nine - Paise Seventy Only	20352.9
.0	13.80	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	226.90	∖} sgm	89.65	Rupees Eighty Nine - Paise Sixty Five Only	20341.5
11	14.54.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture ofrequired colour to give an even shade :One or more coats on old work	95.75	sqm	48.50	Rupees Fourty Eight - Paise Fifty Only	4643.8
12	14.67	Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade: Old work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm) over existing cement paint surface.				Rupees Seventy Three - Paise	21495.9
13	15.2.1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in	293.06	sqm	73.35	Thirty Five Only Rupees Eight Hundred & Ninety Two -	21493.3
	toldir.	- charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	7.50	cum	892.70	Paise Seventy Only	6695.2
14	15.7.4	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and				Rupees Seven Hundred & Fifty Four - Paise Ten	
		cement mortar Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar	6.62	cum	754.10	Only	4992.3
15	15.60	unserviceable, dismantledor waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-incharge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all-leads	30.00	cum	123.70	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Seventy Only	3711.
		including all lifts involved providing and placing in posting 100 mm thickness factory made machine bacthed and machine mixed precast RCC rectangular covers on drain of footpath various size of M-25 grade cement concrete for RCC	30.00	1.634		A CHANGALANA CHANGALANA CHANGALANA	
16	16.93	work Inc cost of centering shuttering reinforcement of 8 mm dia TMT bars of Fe-500 grade @ maximum 100mm c/c on both ways net cement punning on		-/40	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	om station of the	
		painted over priming coat reinforcement to be welding at edges with MS sheet and providing two nos. 12 mm dia bar for hooks etc. i/c cost of cartage all leads and lift, handing at site etc all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	76.68	sam	2090.30	Rupees Two Thousand & Ninety - Paise Thirty Only	160284
17	19.6.3		1			Rupees Four Hundred & Sixty Eight - Paise	
		cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 250 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	50.00	metre	468.60	Sixty Only	23430.

SI.	Ref. Code	Description of work	No. or Qty.		Estimated Rate		AMOUNT	
No.				Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. P	
		Constructing brick masonry circular type manhole 0.91m internal dia at bottom and 0.56m dia at top in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand), in side cement plaster 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, foundation concrete 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size), and making necessary channel in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)						
18	19.9.1.1	finished with a floating coat of neat cement, all complete as per standard design: 0.91 m deep with S.F.R.C. cover and frame (heavy duty, HD-20 grade designation) 560mm internal diameter conforming to I.S. 12592, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 182kg., fixed in cement concrete 1:2:4		ES Bann				
		(1cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including centering, shuttering all complete.(Excavation, foot rests and 12mm thick cement plaster at the external surface shall be paid for separately) : With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	5.00	each	8738.55	Rupees Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight - Paise Fifty Five Only	43692.75	
19	19.19.3. 1	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality H D - 20 Circular shape 560 mm internal diameter	3.00	200	1511 55	Thousand Five Hundred & Eleven - Paise Fifty Five Only	4534.65	
20	22.14.1	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	3.00 8.92	each	1511.55 5570.55	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy - Paise Fifty Five Only	49689.31	
21	Appd item	Cleaning of septic tank and disposal of sludge/ silt by mechanical means, jetting machine having sufficient capacity for effective depth upto 10 mtr. For liquid waste and deposited silt and will take all precautionary measures to prevant any mis happening/life loss durin the whole process of cleaning/disilting of silt from the septic tank including refilling the same with cleaning water mobilization charges for all leads and lifts etc. all	346	45 (4 ₀)		Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourty Five - Paise Seventy	14766 00	
		complete as per direction of engineer in charge.	8.00	cum	1845.75	Five Only	14766.00	
		Total	of Court of	NCT - CD	olbi	THE SALE OF THE SA	553614.81	
		Less 12% on cost index as per order	or Govt. of	MC I OI D	eini	E SELECTION PROPERTY	66433.78	
340	i i en	Total Say Rs 4,87,18					487181.03	

·r·e

EE C-6